

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 377 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 20, delete "counseling" and insert "psychotherapy"

1.3 Page 1, line 21, delete "counseling" and insert "psychotherapy"

1.4 Page 1, line 22, delete "trained counselors" and insert "mental health professionals"

1.5 Page 2, line 1, delete everything after "(3)" and insert "to offer additional psychotherapy
1.6 sessions to firefighters who need them;"

1.7 Page 2, delete line 2

1.8 Page 2, line 6, after "trauma;" insert "provide evidence-based suicide prevention
1.9 strategies;"